■  Semi-automatic flag relay
■ Large flag bars 40 mm × 31 mm
Operating position: black
Fault: two white-, one red-hatched bar
Acknowledged fault: three white bars
May additionally be labeled
■ Several contact functions available for selection
■ Several contact materials available for selection

Signaling relay RA 32
for surface-mounting, flush-mounting or plug-in version direct or in a rack 10/86-6.20 EN
Ordering information for all available designs
Catalog No. Code
Design V86618A-
Signaling relay
RA 32 2 changeover contacts 2
RA 32 N 1 Changeover contact, 1 make contact (no canceling) 3
RA 32 W 1 changeover contact, 1 passing contakt 4
RA 32 NW 1 make contact (no canceling), 1 passing contact 5
RA 32 M 1 changeover contact, 1 automatic changeover contact 6
RA 32 MW 1 automatic changeover contact, 1 passing contact 7
RA 32 WA 1 automatic changeover contact and passing contact each 8
Contact material for RA 32, RA 32 W, RA 32 M, RA 32 MW, RA 32 WA
Silver, gold-bloomed 4
Silver-palladium 5
Contact material for RA 32 N, RA 32 NW
Silver, gold-bloomed 7
Silver-palladium 8
Nominal voltage
without 24  V DC 2 0
auxiliary circuit 42/48  V DC 3 0
60  V DC 4 0
100/110/130  V DC 5 0
220/250  V DC 7 0
……….  V DC 1) 5) 9 0 501
with bridge 24  V AC / DC 0 2
rectifier 42/48  V AC / DC 0 3
and protective 60  V AC / DC 0 4
circuitry 100/110/130  V AC / DC 0 5
220/230/250  V AC / DC 0 7
……….  V AC / DC 1) 5) 0 9 501
Connection
Threaded terminal ends 1
Plug-in connectors 2
Operating mode
open-circuit system 3
closed-circuit system 4
Special features
None 0
Short operate time (approx. 8 ms), make-time max. 1 s 5) 3 2
(DC design only possible for RA32, RA32W, RA32N, RA32NW, RA32M)
Without bridge between terminals 6 and 8 (possible for RA32N and RA32NW only) 3
Break contact (no canceling) instead of make contact (possible for RA32N an RA32NW only) 4
1) Customer-specific within the realm of technical feasibility as per Catalog 86!
   State nominal voltage / nominal current of the coil.
   Possible nominal voltages: 5 to 250 V DC und 12 to 250 V AC
5) Technical date may change compared to the standard design as per Catalog specifications.
Dim. draw.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
1
2
Circ. diagr.
Signaling relay RA 32
for surface-mounting, flush-mounting or plug-in version direct or in a rack 10/86-6.20 EN
Page 10 of 12 04.01
Standard designs
Design Nominal voltage Catalog No.
Signaling relay RA 32 24  V DC V86618A-2420130
2 changeover contacts, 42/48  V DC V86618A-2430130
contact material 60  V DC V86618A-2440130
silver, gold-bloomed, 100/110/130  V DC V86618A-2450130